
INCARICHI VACANTI R.U.A.P. – ANNO 2025
GRADUATORIA PROVVISORIA TITOLARITA’ (all. E)

III° ANNUALITA’ 

N NOMINATIVO RESIDENZA

1 PONTANI GIADA 14/04/1982 A.F.T. 28/04/2022 32,9639 31/03/2015 395,5667
2 BARTOLOTTA SERGIO 05/03/1976 A.F.T. 10/01/2023 33,0556 25/03/2009 396,6667
3MICELI SALVATORE 01/03/1981 A.F.T. 25/03/2023 41,6278 17/10/2022 499,5333
4 CORSO EMANUELA 11/05/1997 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 25,1556 07/07/2022 301,8667
5ALIANO GIUSEPPE 21/03/1997 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 25,5944 25/10/2022 307,1333
6ABATE SILVIA 06/02/1997 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 25,6833 12/10/2022 308,2000
7 PINZELLO FRANCESCO PAOLO 16/09/1996 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 25,8222 12/07/2022 309,8667
8 CARBONARO ANDREA 21/10/1996 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 26,1472 14/12/2022 313,7667
9 RESTUCCIA GIOVANNA 27/09/1994 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 26,7139 14/06/2021 320,5667

10 CORRENTI ROBERTA 27/11/1995 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 26,9083 24/10/2022 322,9000
11D’AMICO BRUNA 12/09/1994 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 27,7972 29/06/2022 333,5667
12GENTILE FEDERICO 15/05/1994 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 27,8611 25/03/2022 334,3333
13 BERRAFATO GIULIO 31/03/1994 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 27,9750 21/03/2022 335,7000
14 TUMMINELLO FEDERICA 13/02/1994 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 28,1139 24/03/2022 337,3667
15DENTICI ANITA 16/08/1994 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 28,1778 20/10/2022 338,1333
16 SALADINO FRANCESCO 30/06/1994 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 28,3194 25/10/2022 339,8333
17 LA PLACA MARIA CHIARA 06/08/1993 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 29,1833 12/10/2022 350,2000
18 TUMBARELLO JOHN 12/05/1993 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 29,4611 28/10/2022 353,5333
19 VISCUSO GIUSEPPE ALBERTO 03/06/1992 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 29,8056 23/03/2022 357,6667
20 ZACCA’ MARTA 22/09/1992 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 29,8306 21/07/2022 357,9667
21 PASSALACQUA ANDREA 13/07/1988 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 32,4278 17/12/2020 389,1333
22DI MAGGIO SEBASTIANO 22/09/1989 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 33,0722 18/10/2022 396,8667
23 LEONE CRISTINA 25/02/1989 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 33,6472 18/10/2022 403,7667
24 ISAIA DAVIDE 16/05/1985 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 34,8528 23/03/2020 418,2333
25 BRIGANDI’ FRANCESCO 05/10/1987 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 35,0194 12/10/2022 420,2333
26 RIGGI ELIO 12/05/1985 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 36,4611 28/10/2021 437,5333
27 PROVENZANO ALESSANDRA 22/12/1975 A.F.T. 13/04/2023 46,2500 22/03/2022 555,0000
28 BASILE GABRIELLA 14/04/1994 A.F.T. 20/04/2023 28,5111 18/10/2022 342,1333
29 BELLOFIORE GIUSEPPE 08/08/1990 A.F.T. 03/05/2023 25,9528 21/07/2016 311,4333
30MESSINA VINCENZO 21/03/1974 A.F.T. 03/05/2023 26,0250 30/03/2000 312,3000
31 CHISARI GIULIA RITA 25/01/1990 A.F.T. 03/05/2023 26,7556 27/10/2016 321,0667
32OLIVERI FLORINDA MARIA 27/08/1993 A.F.T. 03/05/2023 28,5778 25/03/2022 342,9333
33 CASCIO MARIA TERESA 27/07/1965 A.F.T. 03/05/2023 29,6833 03/04/1995 356,2000
34GATTUSO GIULIA 31/08/1988 A.F.T. 03/05/2023 34,1167 12/10/2022 409,4000
35 INGRASSIA GIUSEPPE 30/04/1985 A.F.T. 03/05/2023 36,2056 14/07/2021 434,4667
36 PAPALEO RICCARDO 18/06/1983 A.F.T. 03/05/2023 37,4944 16/12/2020 449,9333
37 SAVERINO MARILENA 19/01/1978 A.F.T. 03/05/2023 47,1639 18/03/2025 565,9667
38 BUCOLO GIORGIO 28/01/1997 A.F.T. 25/05/2023 25,8778 14/12/2022 310,5333
39 ZANETTI FRANCESCA 20/11/1994 A.F.T. 25/05/2023 27,6472 13/07/2022 331,7667
40 CALDIERO CLARA 11/11/1992 A.F.T. 25/05/2023 29,3694 24/03/2022 352,4333
41HEISS KATHRIN 29/07/1976 A.F.T. 25/05/2023 30,2611 03/11/2006 363,1333
42 PARISI SALVATORE 28/04/1992 A.F.T. 25/05/2023 30,4556 12/10/2022 365,4667
43 CONTI GIULIA 15/06/1990 A.F.T. 25/05/2023 32,0417 30/06/2022 384,5000
44 SCAFIDI SALVATORE 13/02/1990 A.F.T. 25/05/2023 32,4167 13/07/2022 389,0000
45 ZANGARA GIROLAMO 27/03/1978 A.F.T. 25/05/2023 37,5639 20/10/2015 450,7667
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46 BARONE FRANCESCO 22/05/1982 A.F.T. 16/07/2023 24,4278 26/10/2006 293,1333
47GULIZIA SIMONA 31/03/1994 A.F.T. 06/09/2023 27,5722 26/10/2021 330,8667
48 BONANNO MARCO 12/06/1993 A.F.T. 06/09/2023 29,0861 13/07/2022 349,0333
49GENNA PIETRO 06/04/1984 A.F.T. 06/09/2023 30,3139 29/07/2014 363,7667
50 PROFETA DOMENICO 05/11/1986 A.F.T. 06/09/2023 35,9556 19/10/2022 431,4667
51 PICONE ETHEL 15/09/1981 A.F.T. 25/10/2023 26,1139 26/10/2007 313,3667
52DI GANGI TANIA 05/08/1995 A.F.T. 25/10/2023 27,3583 14/12/2022 328,3000
53 SCAFIDI FABIO 28/04/1993 A.F.T. 25/10/2023 29,4556 12/10/2022 353,4667
54 FARALLI SELENIA 11/01/1988 A.F.T. 25/10/2023 29,5417 26/07/2017 354,5000
55 RAINERI STEFANIA MARIA L. 26/11/1983 A.F.T. 25/10/2023 36,9278 30/10/2020 443,1333
56GIULIANA BARBARA 03/06/1974 A.F.T. 25/10/2023 49,6528 28/01/2024 595,8333
57 RAPISARDI STEFANIA 31/10/1973 A.F.T. 05/04/2024 24,9389 08/10/1998 299,2667
58 FOTI LAURA 28/08/1985 A.F.T. 05/04/2024 25,1556 24/10/2010 301,8667
59 PONTANI GIADA 14/04/1982 PROVINCIA 28/04/2022 32,9639 31/03/2015 395,5667
60 SORCI MONICA 17/12/1986 PROVINCIA 28/04/2022 34,2694 24/03/2021 411,2333
61NOVARA VALERIA 03/07/1989 PROVINCIA 26/05/2022 31,2944 19/10/2020 375,5333
62 BARTOLOTTA SERGIO 05/03/1976 PROVINCIA 10/01/2023 33,0556 25/03/2009 396,6667
63 CORSO EMANUELA 11/05/1997 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 25,1556 07/07/2022 301,8667
64GUARDINO MARIA PIA 22/04/1997 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 25,4944 20/10/2022 305,9333
65 SSO ELIANA 23/09/1992 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 25,5083 26/03/2018 306,1000
66ALIANO GIUSEPPE 21/03/1997 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 25,5944 25/10/2022 307,1333
67 PINZELLO FRANCESCO PAOLO 16/09/1996 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 25,8222 12/07/2022 309,8667
68 CARBONARO ANDREA 21/10/1996 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 26,1472 14/12/2022 313,7667
69 RESTUCCIA GIOVANNA 27/09/1994 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 26,7139 14/06/2021 320,5667
70GELSOMINO ALICE 22/03/1996 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 26,7278 14/12/2022 320,7333
71 CORRENTI ROBERTA 27/11/1995 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 26,9083 24/10/2022 322,9000
72MARULLO ALESSIA 08/06/1988 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 27,3639 19/10/2015 328,3667
73GENTILE FEDERICO 15/05/1994 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 27,8611 25/03/2022 334,3333
74 TUMMINELLO FEDERICA 13/02/1994 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 28,1139 24/03/2022 337,3667
75 VETRO CLAUDIA 21/08/1994 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 28,1583 18/10/2022 337,9000
76DENTICI ANITA 16/08/1994 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 28,1778 20/10/2022 338,1333
77 SALADINO FRANCESCO 30/06/1994 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 28,3194 25/10/2022 339,8333
78 LA PLACA MARIA CHIARA 06/08/1993 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 29,1833 12/10/2022 350,2000
79 RACCUGLIA GIULIA MARIA C. 15/06/1993 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 29,4972 14/12/2022 353,9667
80 INGLIMA MODICA DARIO 12/02/1993 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 29,6806 17/10/2022 356,1667
81 VISCUSO GIUSEPPE ALBERTO 03/06/1992 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 29,8056 23/03/2022 357,6667
82DEGNO DANIELE 06/12/1991 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 30,5639 29/06/2022 366,7667
83 LEOTTA ALBERTO 03/04/1991 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 31,5611 25/10/2022 378,7333
84 PASSALACQUA ANDREA 13/07/1988 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 32,4278 17/12/2020 389,1333
85DI MAGGIO SEBASTIANO 22/09/1989 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 33,0722 18/10/2022 396,8667
86 BRIGANDI’ FRANCESCO 05/10/1987 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 35,0194 12/10/2022 420,2333
87 RIGGI ELIO 12/05/1985 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 36,4611 28/10/2021 437,5333
88 PROVENZANO ALESSANDRA 22/12/1975 PROVINCIA 13/04/2023 46,2500 22/03/2022 555,0000
89 SCHIFANO GIUSEPPINA L. 10/10/1975 PROVINCIA 20/04/2023 26,7944 26/07/2002 321,5333
90 BASILE GABRIELLA 14/04/1994 PROVINCIA 20/04/2023 28,5111 18/10/2022 342,1333
91MESSINA VINCENZO 21/03/1974 PROVINCIA 03/05/2023 26,0250 30/03/2000 312,3000
92 FURIA SERENA 14/06/1994 PROVINCIA 03/05/2023 26,1278 30/07/2020 313,5333
93 PRIVITERA FEDERICA 26/01/1989 PROVINCIA 03/05/2023 26,5111 30/07/2015 318,1333
94GATTUSO DAVIDE 21/09/1994 PROVINCIA 03/05/2023 27,8111 13/07/2022 333,7333
95OLIVERI FLORINDA MARIA 27/08/1993 PROVINCIA 03/05/2023 28,5778 25/03/2022 342,9333
96 INGRASSIA GIUSEPPE 30/04/1985 PROVINCIA 03/05/2023 36,2056 14/07/2021 434,4667
97 PAPALEO RICCARDO 18/06/1983 PROVINCIA 03/05/2023 37,4944 16/12/2020 449,9333



98 BUCOLO GIORGIO 28/01/1997 PROVINCIA 25/05/2023 25,8778 14/12/2022 310,5333
99 TROVATO ILENIA CHIARA 26/11/1994 PROVINCIA 25/05/2023 27,6306 13/07/2022 331,5667

100 ZANETTI FRANCESCA 20/11/1994 PROVINCIA 25/05/2023 27,6472 13/07/2022 331,7667
101 CALDIERO CLARA 11/11/1992 PROVINCIA 25/05/2023 29,3694 24/03/2022 352,4333
102HEISS KATHRIN 29/07/1976 PROVINCIA 25/05/2023 30,2611 03/11/2006 363,1333
103 CONTI GIULIA 15/06/1990 PROVINCIA 25/05/2023 32,0417 30/06/2022 384,5000
104 BARONE FRANCESCO 22/05/1982 PROVINCIA 16/07/2023 24,4278 26/10/2006 293,1333
105GULIZIA SIMONA 31/03/1994 PROVINCIA 06/09/2023 27,5722 26/10/2021 330,8667
106 BONANNO MARCO 12/06/1993 PROVINCIA 06/09/2023 29,0861 13/07/2022 349,0333
107GENNA PIETRO 06/04/1984 PROVINCIA 06/09/2023 30,3139 29/07/2014 363,7667
108 PICONE ETHEL 15/09/1981 PROVINCIA 25/10/2023 26,1139 26/10/2007 313,3667
109DI GANGI TANIA 05/08/1995 PROVINCIA 25/10/2023 27,3583 14/12/2022 328,3000
110 LIAPIS DIONYSIOS 23/04/1979 PROVINCIA 25/10/2023 32,9000 17/03/2012 394,8000
111 RAINERI STEFANIA MARIA L. 26/11/1983 PROVINCIA 25/10/2023 36,9278 30/10/2020 443,1333
112 CASTELLINO FERDINANDO 23/02/1989 PROVINCIA 13/11/2023 25,4333 29/07/2014 305,2000
113 RAPISARDI STEFANIA 31/10/1973 PROVINCIA 05/04/2024 24,9389 08/10/1998 299,2667
114 FOTI LAURA 28/08/1985 PROVINCIA 05/04/2024 25,1556 24/10/2010 301,8667
115 BARTOLOTTA SERGIO 05/03/1976 REGIONE 10/01/2023 33,0556 25/03/2009 396,6667
116 CORSO EMANUELA 11/05/1997 REGIONE 13/04/2023 25,1556 07/07/2022 301,8667
117GUARDINO MARIA PIA 22/04/1997 REGIONE 13/04/2023 25,4944 20/10/2022 305,9333
118 CARBONARO ANDREA 21/10/1996 REGIONE 13/04/2023 26,1472 14/12/2022 313,7667
119MARULLO ALESSIA 08/06/1988 REGIONE 13/04/2023 27,3639 19/10/2015 328,3667
120 SIPPELLI ALFREDO 30/10/1994 REGIONE 13/04/2023 27,6694 01/07/2022 332,0333
121DENTICI ANITA 16/08/1994 REGIONE 13/04/2023 28,1778 20/10/2022 338,1333
122 SALADINO FRANCESCO 30/06/1994 REGIONE 13/04/2023 28,3194 25/10/2022 339,8333
123 INGLIMA MODICA DARIO 12/02/1993 REGIONE 13/04/2023 29,6806 17/10/2022 356,1667
124 VISCUSO GIUSEPPE ALBERTO 03/06/1992 REGIONE 13/04/2023 29,8056 23/03/2022 357,6667
125 PROVENZANO ALESSANDRA 22/12/1975 REGIONE 13/04/2023 46,2500 22/03/2022 555,0000
126 BASILE GABRIELLA 14/04/1994 REGIONE 20/04/2023 28,5111 18/10/2022 342,1333
127MESSINA VINCENZO 21/03/1974 REGIONE 03/05/2023 26,0250 30/03/2000 312,3000
128GATTUSO DAVIDE 21/09/1994 REGIONE 03/05/2023 27,8111 13/07/2022 333,7333
129 CONTI GIULIA 15/06/1990 REGIONE 25/05/2023 32,0417 30/06/2022 384,5000
130GULIZIA SIMONA 31/03/1994 REGIONE 06/09/2023 27,5722 26/10/2021 330,8667
131 BONANNO MARCO 12/06/1993 REGIONE 06/09/2023 29,0861 13/07/2022 349,0333
132DI GANGI TANIA 05/08/1995 REGIONE 25/10/2023 27,3583 14/12/2022 328,3000
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